but at 30 June 2023 it is also exposed to market price risk. The Group does not enter derivative financial instruments to
manage its exposure to interest rate.

 (b) Significant accounting policies

Details of the significant accounting policies and methods adopted, including the criteria for recognition, the basis of
measurement and the basis on which income and expenses are recognised, in respect of each class of financial asset,
financial liability and equity instrument are disclosed in note 2 to the financial statements.

 (c) Interest rate risk management

The Group is exposed to interest rate risk as it places funds at both fixed and floating interest rates. The risk is managed by
maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate products which also facilitate access to money.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 1 per cent in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant. The analysis is performed on the same basis for 2022:

  Profit or loss Equity

1%

increase
1%

decrease
1%

increase
1%

decrease

 2023

 Variable rate instruments 8,528 (8,528) – –

 Cash flow sensitivity 8,528 (8,528) – –

 2022

 Variable rate instruments 32,989 (32,989) – –

 Cash flow sensitivity 32,989 (32,989) – –

 The following table details the Group’s exposure to interest rate risk.

  Weighted
average
effective

interest rate
Variable

interest rate

Fixed maturity dates

Less than

1 year
1–5

years
5+

Years
Non interest

bearing Total

  % $ $ $ $ $ $

 2023

 Financial assets

Cash and
cash equivalent 1.87% 852,806 – – – 405,537 1,258,343

Trade and
other receivables 0.00% – – – – 62,116 62,116

Other
financial assets 0.40% – 10,040 – – 88,119 98,159

 Total  852,806 10,040 – – 555,772 1,418,618

 Financial liabilities

Trade and
other payables 0.00% – – – – 685,121 685,121

 Total  – – – – 685,121 685,121

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

for the financial year ended 30 June 2023

ERRAWARRA RESOURCES LTD 2023 ANNUAL REPORT | 60

26. Financial instruments (cont’d)

Fixed maturity dates

Weighted
average
effective

interest rate
Variable

interest rate
Less than

1 year
1–5

years
5+

Years
Non interest

bearing

Total

$

% $ $ $ $ $ %

2022

Financial assets

Cash and
cash equivalent 0.18% 3,298,898 – – – 2 3,298,900

Trade and
other receivables 0.00% – – – – 29,240 29,240

Other
financial assets 0.40% – 10,000 – – 117,492 127,492

Total 3,298,898 10,000 – – 146,734 3,455,632